In a Testing Environment

Test Devices Needed

Parish 0 G. W. Carver Primary School

Parish 0 2 D ille Primary School 548 0 382 7 374 7
Parish 003003 D ille High School 441 346 913 27 881 27
Parish 003004 Dutchtown Middle School 844 844 1154 1 1153 1
Parish 003005 East Ascension High School 1835 1413 1664 22 1640 22
Parish 003006 Galvez Middle School 623 62 672 14 658 14
Parish 003007 Gonzales Middle School 590 59 60 28 577 28
Parish 003008 Gonzales Primary School 486 21 48 6 478 6
Parish 003010 Lowery Middle School 4 354 7 16 697 16
Parish 003011 Duplessis Primary School 2 374 14 325 14
Parish 003012 Prairieville Middle School 9 9t 1370 40 1330 40
Parish 003013 St. Amant Middle School 54 54! 733 5 728 5
Parish 003014 St. Amant High School 1892 1455 2722 3! 2687 33
Parish 00301 Lowery Elementary School 369 369 506 3 463 30
Parish 00301 Dutchtown High School 1997 1547 1345 1 1310 10
Parish 00301 Galvez Primary School 551 284 323 2, 301 22
Parish 003020 Lake Elementary School 977 647 1306 89 1208 89
Parish 003023 Dutchtown Primary School 787 3 389 5 384 5
Parish 003024 St. Amant Primary School 647 2 414 6 406 6
Parish 003026 Central Middle School 708 7 924 4 918 4
Parish 003027 Oak Grove Primary School 855 453 448 22 422 22
Parish 003029 Pecan Grove Primary School 528 228 377 3 374 3
Parish 003030 Prairieville Primary School 864 427 260 0 2 0
Parish 0 1 Central Primary School 776 34 192 2 1 2
Parish 0 2 Lakeside Primary School 597 30§ 200 1

Parish 0 3 Spanish Lake Primary School 809 41 265 265

Parish 0 4 Sorrento Primary School 513 23 152 152

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




LEA
003

ASCENSION

Site

Code

003001

003002

003003

003004

003005

003006

003007

003008

003010

003011

003012

003013

003014

003015

003016

003018

003020

003022

003023

003024

003026

003027

003029

003030

003031

003032

003033

7:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP Cached

------- s o - Non-cached
Student Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

School or Site Name Count on Survey on Survey on Survey Optimal
21096 10000 200 1000
G. W. Carver Primary School 571 10000 200 1000
Donaldsonville Primary School 587 10000 100 1000
Donaldsonville High School 443 10000 1000 1000
Dutchtown Middle School 766 10000 500 1000
East Ascension High School 1710 10000 1000 1000
Galvez Middle School 619 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Middle School 630 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Primary School 469 10000 200 1000
Lowery Middle School 385 10000 100 1000
Duplessis Primary School 672 10000 100 1000
Prairieville Middle School 846 10000 200 1000
St. Amant Middle School 525 10000 500 1000
St. Amant High School 1837 10000 1000 1000
Lowery Elementary School 397 10000 1000
Dutchtown High School 1973 10000 1000
Galvez Primary School 573 10000 1000
Lake Elementary School 972 10000 1000
Ascension Head Start 99 10000 1000
Dutchtown Primary School 782 10000 1000
St. Amant Primary School 632 10000 1000
Central Middle School 727 10000 1000
Oak Grove Primary School 821 10000 1000
Pecan Grove Primary School 509 10000 1000
Prairieville Primary School 913 10000 1000
Central Primary School 759 10000 1000
Lakeside Primary School 612 10000 1000

Spanish Lake Primary School 775 10000 1000

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

46.4%

46.4%

46.4%



003034

Sorrento Primary School

492

10000

1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
G. W. Carver Primary

School
Donaldsonville Primary

School
63 Donaldsonville High School

84

109 Dutchtown Middle School
244 East Ascension High School
88 Galvez Middle School
90 Gonzales Middle School
67 Gonzales Primary School
55 Lowery Middle School
96 Duplessis Primary School
121 Prairieville Middle School
75 St. Amant Middle School
262 St. Amant High School
57 Lowery Elementary School
282 Dutchtown High School
82 Galvez Primary School
139 Lake Elementary School
14 Ascension Head Start
112 Dutchtown Primary School
90 St. Amant Primary School
104 Central Middle School

117 Oak Grove Primary School

Pecan Grove Primary
School

130 Prairieville Primary School

73

108 Central Primary School

87 Lakeside Primary School

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

7.97
8.19
6.18
10.69
23.86
8.64
8.79
6.54
5.37
9.38
11.80
7.32
25.63
5.54
27.53
7.99
13.56
1.38
10.91
8.82
10.14
11.45
7.10
12.74
10.59

8.54

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

100.30
103.11

77.82
134.55
300.38
108.73
110.66

82.38

67.63
118.04
148.61

92.22
322.68

69.74
346.57
100.65
170.74

17.39
137.36
111.02
127.70
144.22

89.41
160.38
133.32

107.50

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

112.03

76.81
393.82
114.31
776.14
151.36
151.21
173.46

69.63

78.63
110.20
477.68

854.37

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

982.03
891.81
693.82
689.31
876.14
971.36
971.21
973.46
974.63
970.63
938.20
842.68
864.37
994.46
972.47
992.01
986.44
998.62
989.09
991.18
989.86
988.55
992.90
987.26
989.41

991.46

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

3.98
4.09
3.09
5.34
11.93
4.32
4.39
3.27
2.69
4.69
5.90
3.66
12.81
2.77
13.76
4.00
6.78
0.69
5.45
4.41
5.07
5.73
3.55
6.37
5.29

4.27

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

104.28
107.21

80.91
139.90
312.30
113.05
115.06

85.66

70.31
122.73
154.51

95.88
335.50

72.51
360.34
104.65
177.52

18.08
142.82
115.42
132.77
149.94

92.96
166.74
138.62

111.77

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

116.02

80.91
396.91
119.66
788.07
155.68
155.61
176.73

72.31

83.31
116.10
481.34

867.19

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

986.02
895.91
696.91
694.66
888.07
975.68
975.61
976.73
977.31
975.31
944.10
846.34
877.19
997.23
986.24
996.00
993.22
999.31
994.55
995.59
994.93
994.27
996.45
993.63
994.71

995.73

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

0.40
0.41
0.31
0.53
1.19
0.43
0.44
0.33
0.27
0.47
0.59
0.37
1.28
0.28
1.38
0.40
0.68
0.07
0.55
0.44
0.51
0.57
0.36
0.64
0.53

0.43

5Kb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
107.87 119.60
110.89 84.59
83.69 399.69
144.71 124.47
323.04 798.81
116.94 159.57
119.01 159.56
88.60 179.67
72.73 74.73
126.95 87.53
159.82 121.41
99.18 484.63
347.03 878.72
75.00
372.72
108.25
183.62
18.70
147.73
119.39
137.34
155.10
96.16
172.48
143.38
115.61

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

989.60
899.59
699.69
699.47
898.81
979.57
979.56
979.67
979.73
979.53
949.41
849.63
888.72
999.72
998.62
999.60
999.32
999.93
999.45
999.56
999.49
999.43
999.64
999.36
999.47

999.57



Spanish Lake Primary
School

70 Sorrento Primary School 6.86 86.42 993.14 3.43 89.86 996.57 0.34 92.94 999.66

111 10.81 136.14 989.19 5.41 141.54 994.59 0.54 146.41 999.46



LEA
003

Agency
Name
ASCENSION

Site
Code
003001
003002
003003
003004
003005
003006
003007
003008
003010
003011
003012
003013
003014
003015
003016
003018
003020
003022
003023
003024
003026
003027
003029
003030
003031

BANDWIDTH GAP ——

School or Site Name

G. W. Carver Primary School
Donaldsonville Primary School
Donaldsonville High School
Dutchtown Middle School
East Ascension High School
Galvez Middle School
Gonzales Middle School
Gonzales Primary School
Lowery Middle School
Duplessis Primary School
Prairieville Middle School

St. Amant Middle School

St. Amant High School
Lowery Elementary School
Dutchtown High School
Galvez Primary School

Lake Elementary School
Ascension Head Start
Dutchtown Primary School
St. Amant Primary School
Central Middle School

Oak Grove Primary School
Pecan Grove Primary School
Prairieville Primary School

Central Primary School

Student
Count
21096

571
587
443
766
1710
619
630
469
385
672
846
525
1837
397
1973
573
972
99
782
632
727
821
509
913
759

Bandwidth
on Survey
10000

10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

Bandwidth
on Survey
200

200
100
1000
500
1000
200
200
200
100
100
200
500
1000

Bandwidth
on Survey
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

5:1 Rollup

Cached

Non-cached

Optimal

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

46.4%

46.4%

46.4%



003032 Lakeside Primary School 612 10000 1000
003033 Spanish Lake Primary School 775 10000 1000

003034 Sorrento Primary School 492 10000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
114 G. W. Carver Primary School 11.15 97.11 108.85 978.85 5.58 102.69 114.42 984.42 0.56 107.71 119.44 989.44
117 gé":‘;')‘ljsom’i”e Primary 11.46 99.84 73.54 888.54 573 105.57 79.27 894.27 057 110.73 84.43 899.43
89 Donaldsonville High School 8.65 75.34 391.35 691.35 4.33 79.67 395.67 695.67 0.43 83.56 399.57 699.57
153 Dutchtown Middle School 14.96 130.28 110.04 685.04 7.48 137.76 117.52 692.52 0.75 144.49 124.25 699.25
342 East Ascension High School 33.40 290.83 766.60 866.60 16.70 307.53 783.30 883.30 1.67 322.56 798.33 898.33
124 Galvez Middle School 12.09 105.28 147.91 967.91 6.04 111.32 153.96 973.96 0.60 116.76 159.40 979.40
126 Gonzales Middle School 12.30 107.15 147.70 967.70 6.15 113.30 153.85 973.85 0.62 118.84 159.38 979.38
94 Gonzales Primary School 9.16 79.77 170.84 970.84 4.58 84.35 175.42 975.42 0.46 88.47 179.54 979.54
77 Lowery Middle School 7.52 65.48 67.48 972.48 3.76 69.24 71.24 976.24 0.38 72.62 74.62 979.62
134 Duplessis Primary School 13.13 114.29 74.88 966.88 6.56 120.86 81.44 973.44 0.66 126.76 87.34 979.34
169 Prairieville Middle School 16.52 143.89 105.48 933.48 8.26 152.15 113.74 941.74 0.83 159.58 121.17 949.17
105 St. Amant Middle School 10.25 89.29 474.75 839.75 5.13 94.42 479.87 844.87 0.51 99.03 484.49 849.49
367 St. Amant High School 35.88 312.43 844.12 854.12 17.94 330.37 862.06 872.06 1.79 346.52 878.21 888.21
79 Lowery Elementary School 7.75 67.52 992.25 3.88 71.40 996.12 0.39 74.89 999.61
395 Dutchtown High School 38.54 335.56 961.46 19.27 354.83 980.73 1.93 372.17 998.07
115 Galvez Primary School 11.19 97.45 988.81 5.60 103.05 994.40 0.56 108.09 999.44
194 Lake Elementary School 18.98 165.32 981.02 9.49 174.81 990.51 0.95 183.35 999.05
20 Ascension Head Start 1.93 16.84 998.07 0.97 17.80 999.03 0.10 18.67 999.90
156 Dutchtown Primary School 15.27 133.00 984.73 7.64 140.64 992.36 0.76 147.51 999.24
126 St. Amant Primary School 12.34 107.49 987.66 6.17 113.66 993.83 0.62 119.22 999.38
145 Central Middle School 14.20 123.65 985.80 7.10 130.75 992.90 0.71 137.14 999.29

164 Oak Grove Primary School 16.04 139.63 983.96 8.02 147.65 991.98 0.80 154.87 999.20



102 Pecan Grove Primary School
183 Prairieville Primary School
152 Central Primary School

122 Lakeside Primary School

Spanish Lake Primary
School

98 Sorrento Primary School

155

9.94
17.83
14.82
11.95
15.14

9.61

86.57
155.28
129.09
104.09
131.81

83.68

990.06
982.17
985.18
988.05
984.86

990.39

4.97
8.92
7.41
5.98
7.57

4.80

91.54
164.20
136.50
110.06
139.38

88.48

995.03
991.08
992.59
994.02
992.43

995.20

0.50
0.89
0.74
0.60
0.76

0.48

96.01
172.22
143.17
115.44
146.19

92.81

999.50
999.11
999.26
999.40
999.24

999.52



LEA
003

Agency
Name
ASCENSION

Site
Code
003001
003002
003003
003004
003005
003006
003007
003008
003010
003011
003012
003013
003014
003015
003016
003018
003020
003022
003023
003024
003026
003027
003029
003030
003031

3:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP —— Cached

------- ERE o == Non-cached
Student Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
School or Site Name Count on Survey on Survey on Survey A
21096 10000 200 1000 itz
G. W. Carver Primary School 571 10000 200 1000
Donaldsonville Primary School 587 10000 100 1000
Donaldsonville High School 443 10000 1000 1000
Dutchtown Middle School 766 10000 500 1000
East Ascension High School 1710 10000 1000 1000
Galvez Middle School 619 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Middle School 630 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Primary School 469 10000 200 1000
Lowery Middle School 385 10000 100 1000
Duplessis Primary School 672 10000 100 1000
Prairieville Middle School 846 10000 200 1000
St. Amant Middle School 525 10000 500 1000
St. Amant High School 1837 10000 1000 1000
Lowery Elementary School 397 10000 1000
Dutchtown High School 1973 10000 1000
Galvez Primary School 573 10000 1000
Lake Elementary School 972 10000 1000
Ascension Head Start 99 10000 1000
Dutchtown Primary School 782 10000 1000
St. Amant Primary School 632 10000 1000
Central Middle School 727 10000 1000
Oak Grove Primary School 821 10000 1000
Pecan Grove Primary School 509 10000 1000
Prairieville Primary School 913 10000 1000

Central Primary School 759 10000 1000

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

46.4%

46.4%

46.4%



003032 Lakeside Primary School 612 10000 1000
003033 Spanish Lake Primary School 775 10000 1000

003034 Sorrento Primary School 492 10000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth  Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
o, amver prmary 1859 89.68 101.41 971.41 9.29 98.97 11071 980.71 0.93 107.34 119.07 989.07
196 g((:);:cljsonville Primary 19.11 92.19 65.89 880.89 955 101.75 75.45 890.45 0.96 110.35 84.04 899.04
148 Donaldsonville High School 14.42 69.58 385.58 685.58 7.21 76.79 392.79 692.79 0.72 83.28 399.28 699.28
255 Dutchtown Middle School 24.93 120.31 100.07 675.07 12.47 132.77 112.53 687.53 1.25 143.99 123.75 698.75
570 East Ascension High School 55.66 268.57 744.34 844.34 27.83 296.40 772.17 872.17 2.78 321.45 797.22 897.22
206 Galvez Middle School 20.15 97.22 139.85 959.85 10.07 107.29 149.93 969.93 1.01 116.36 158.99 978.99
210 Gonzales Middle School 20.51 98.95 139.49 959.49 10.25 109.20 149.75 969.75 1.03 118.43 158.97 978.97
156 Gonzales Primary School 15.27 73.66 164.73 964.73 7.63 81.29 172.37 972.37 0.76 88.16 179.24 979.24
128 Lowery Middle School 12.53 60.47 62.47 967.47 6.27 66.73 68.73 973.73 0.63 72.37 74.37 979.37
224 Duplessis Primary School 21.88 105.54 66.13 958.13 10.94 116.48 77.06 969.06 1.09 126.32 86.91 978.91
282 Prairieville Middle School 27.54 132.87 94.46 922.46 13.77 146.64 108.23 936.23 1.38 159.03 120.62 948.62
175 St. Amant Middle School 17.09 82.46 467.91 832.91 8.54 91.00 476.46 841.46 0.85 98.69 484.15 849.15
612 St. Amant High School 59.80 288.51 820.20 830.20 29.90 318.41 850.10 860.10 2.99 345.32 877.01 887.01
132 Lowery Elementary School 12.92 62.35 987.08 6.46 68.81 993.54 0.65 74.63 999.35
658 Dutchtown High School 64.23 309.87 935.77 32.11 341.99 967.89 3.21 370.89 996.79
191 Galvez Primary School 18.65 89.99 981.35 9.33 99.32 990.67 0.93 107.71 999.07
324 Lake Elementary School 31.64 152.66 968.36 15.82 168.48 984.18 1.58 182.72 998.42
33 Ascension Head Start 3.22 15.55 996.78 1.61 17.16 998.39 0.16 18.61 999.84
261 Dutchtown Primary School 25.46 122.82 974.54 12.73 135.55 987.27 1.27 147.00 998.73
211 St. Amant Primary School 20.57 99.26 979.43 10.29 109.55 989.71 1.03 118.80 998.97
242 Central Middle School 23.67 114.18 976.33 11.83 126.01 988.17 1.18 136.66 998.82

274 Oak Grove Primary School 26.73 128.94 973.27 13.36 142.31 986.64 1.34 154.33 998.66



Pecan Grove Primary
School

304 Prairieville Primary School

170

253 Central Primary School

204 Lakeside Primary School

Spanish Lake Primary
School
164 Sorrento Primary School

258

16.57
29.72
24.71
19.92
25.23

16.02

79.94
143.39
119.21

96.12
121.72

77.27

983.43
970.28
975.29
980.08
974.77

983.98

8.28
14.86
12.35

9.96
12.61

8.01

88.23
158.25
131.56
106.08
134.33

85.28

991.72
985.14
987.65
990.04
987.39

991.99

0.83
1.49
1.24

1.00

0.80

95.68
171.63
142.68
115.04
145.69

92.49

999.17
998.51
998.76
999.00
998.74

999.20



LEA
003

Agency
Name
ASCENSION

Site
Code
003001
003002
003003
003004
003005
003006
003007
003008
003010
003011
003012
003013
003014
003015
003016
003018
003020
003022
003023
003024
003026
003027
003029
003030
003031

1:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP —— Cached

------- ERE o == Non-cached
Student Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
School or Site Name Count on Survey on Survey on Survey A
21096 10000 200 1000 itz
G. W. Carver Primary School 571 10000 200 1000
Donaldsonville Primary School 587 10000 100 1000
Donaldsonville High School 443 10000 1000 1000
Dutchtown Middle School 766 10000 500 1000
East Ascension High School 1710 10000 1000 1000
Galvez Middle School 619 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Middle School 630 10000 200 1000
Gonzales Primary School 469 10000 200 1000
Lowery Middle School 385 10000 100 1000
Duplessis Primary School 672 10000 100 1000
Prairieville Middle School 846 10000 200 1000
St. Amant Middle School 525 10000 500 1000
St. Amant High School 1837 10000 1000 1000
Lowery Elementary School 397 10000 1000
Dutchtown High School 1973 10000 1000
Galvez Primary School 573 10000 1000
Lake Elementary School 972 10000 1000
Ascension Head Start 99 10000 1000
Dutchtown Primary School 782 10000 1000
St. Amant Primary School 632 10000 1000
Central Middle School 727 10000 1000
Oak Grove Primary School 821 10000 1000
Pecan Grove Primary School 509 10000 1000
Prairieville Primary School 913 10000 1000

Central Primary School 759 10000 1000

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

46.4%

46.4%

46.4%



003032 Lakeside Primary School 612 10000 1000
003033 Spanish Lake Primary School 775 10000 1000

003034 Sorrento Primary School 492 10000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth  Bandwidth Testing  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Testing
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP  Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP  Bandwidth
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
o, amver prmary 55.76 5251 64.24 934.24 27.88 80.39 92.12 962.12 2.79
587 g((:);:cljsonville Primary 57.32 53.98 27.68 842.68 28.66 82.64 56.34 871.34 2.87
443 Donaldsonville High School 43.26 40.74 356.74 656.74 21.63 62.37 378.37 678.37 2.16
766 Dutchtown Middle School 74.80 70.44 50.20 625.20 37.40 107.84 87.60 662.60 3.74
1710 East Ascension High School 166.99 157.24 633.01 733.01 83.50 240.74 716.50 816.50 8.35
619 Galvez Middle School 60.45 56.92 99.55 919.55 30.22 87.14 129.78 949.78 3.02
630 Gonzales Middle School 61.52 57.93 98.48 918.48 30.76 88.69 129.24 949.24 3.08
469 Gonzales Primary School 45.80 43.13 134.20 934.20 22.90 66.03 157.10 957.10 2.29
385 Lowery Middle School 37.60 35.40 37.40 942.40 18.80 54.20 56.20 961.20 1.88
672 Duplessis Primary School 65.63 61.79 22.38 914.38 32.81 94.61 55.19 947.19 3.28
846 Prairieville Middle School 82.62 77.79 39.38 867.38 41.31 119.10 80.69 908.69 4.13
525 St. Amant Middle School 51.27 48.28 433.73 798.73 25.63 73.91 459.37 824.37 2.56
1837 St. Amant High School 179.39 168.92 700.61 710.61 89.70 258.62 790.30 800.30 8.97
397 Lowery Elementary School 38.77 36.51 961.23 19.38 55.89 980.62 1.94
1973 Dutchtown High School 192.68 181.42 807.32 96.34 277.76 903.66 9.63
573 Galvez Primary School 55.96 52.69 944.04 27.98 80.67 972.02 2.80
972 Lake Elementary School 94.92 89.38 905.08 47.46 136.84 952.54 4.75
99 Ascension Head Start 9.67 9.10 990.33 4.83 13.94 995.17 0.48
782 Dutchtown Primary School 76.37 71.91 923.63 38.18 110.09 961.82 3.82
632 St. Amant Primary School 61.72 58.11 938.28 30.86 88.97 969.14 3.09
727 Central Middle School 71.00 66.85 929.00 35.50 102.35 964.50 3.55
821 Oak Grove Primary School 80.18 75.49 919.82 40.09 115.58 959.91 4.01

5Mb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
105.48 117.21
108.43 82.13
81.83 397.84
141.50 121.26
315.88 791.65
114.35 156.98
116.38 156.92
86.64 177.71
71.12 73.12
124.14 84.72
156.28 117.87
96.98 482.44
339.34 871.03
73.34
364.47
105.85
179.55
18.29
144.46
116.75
134.30
151.66

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
987.21

897.13
697.84
696.26
891.65
976.98
976.92
977.71
978.12
976.72
945.87
847.44
881.03
998.06
990.37
997.20
995.25
999.52
996.18
996.91
996.45
995.99



Pecan Grove Primary
School

913 Prairieville Primary School

509

759 Central Primary School

612 Lakeside Primary School

Spanish Lake Primary
School

492 Sorrento Primary School

775

49.71
89.16
74.12
59.77
75.68

48.05

46.80
83.95
69.79
56.28
71.26

45.24

950.29
910.84
925.88
940.23
924.32

951.95

24.85
44.58
37.06
29.88
37.84

24.02

71.66
128.53
106.85

86.16
109.11

69.26

975.15
955.42
962.94
970.12
962.16

975.98

2.49
4.46
3.71
2.99
3.78
2.40

94.03
168.66
140.21
113.05
143.16

90.89

997.51
995.54
996.29
997.01
996.22

997.60
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